

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
MP 11.3					
201.2000	Tree Removal	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00
204.1000	Excavation and Backfill for Existing Guardrail Post Installation, Maintenance,	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3,500.00</u>
209.1000	Monitoring and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 4,000.00
312.1000	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	55	Ton	\$ <u>515.00</u>	\$ <u>28,325.00</u>
401.1000	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	28	Ton	\$ <u>460.00</u>	\$ <u>12,880.00</u>
414.1000	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	41	C.Y.	\$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>20,500.00</u>
606.0500	Reset Guardrail Post	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>
628.1000	Shotcrete for Existing Dumped Rip Rap	40	C.Y.	\$ <u>805.00</u>	\$ <u>32,200.00</u>
629.1000	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>550.00</u>
629.2000	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>500.00</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
638.1000	Concrete Thru Gutter	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>42,000.00</u>
645.1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>17,000.00</u>
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 7,500.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>200.00</u>
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>

- a. Sum of All Items (Milepost 11.3) \$ 223,155.00
- b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or
Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x a) \$ 0
- c. Amount for Comparison of Bids (a + b) \$ 223,155.00

All bidders must fill in b and complete c

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.

MP 11.6

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.1000	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
203.1000	Roadway Excavation	20	C.Y.	\$ <u>400.00</u>	\$ <u>8,000.00</u>
209.1000	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3,500.00</u>
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>1,100.00</u>
312.1000	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	37	Ton	\$ <u>630.00</u>	\$ <u>23,310.00</u>
401.1000	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	8	Ton	\$ <u>1,100.00</u>	\$ <u>8,800.00</u>
414.1000	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	2	C.Y.	\$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
638.1000	Concrete Thru Gutter	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>17,000.00</u>
638.2000	Concrete Gutter	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>8,500.00</u>
641.1000	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>13,000.00</u>
645.1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>17,000.00</u>
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 7,500.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>200.00</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>

- a. Sum of All Items (Milepost 11.6) \$ 121,910.00
- b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or
Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x a) \$ 0
- c. Amount for Comparison of Bids (a + b) \$ 121,910.00

All bidders must fill in b and complete c

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
MP 17.1					
201.1000	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
203.1000	Roadway Excavation	111	C.Y.	\$ <u>150.00</u>	\$ <u>16,650.00</u>
207.1000	Ditch and Channel Excavation	256	C.Y.	\$ <u>94.00</u>	\$ <u>24,064.00</u>
209.1000	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 4,000.00
312.1000	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	82	Ton	\$ <u>450.00</u>	\$ <u>36,900.00</u>
401.1000	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	44	Ton	\$ <u>590.00</u>	\$ <u>25,960.00</u>
606.1000	Guardrail Type 3 W Beam (Double Nested)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6,400.00</u>
607.1000	Replace Chain Link Fence Posts (2 EA) and Re-install Fence Mesh	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>13,000.00</u>
612.1000	Grouted Rubble Paving	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>
629.1000	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>200.00</u>
629.3000	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
629.4000	Type C Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>570.00</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
631.1000	Relocation of Existing Sign	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
641.1000	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>15,000.00</u>
642.1000	Plant Maintenance	9	Months	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>2,700.00</u>
642.2000	Irrigation Maintenance	9	Months	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>2,700.00</u>
643.1000	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 9,000.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>17,000.00</u>
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 7,500.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>200.00</u>
660.1000	Geocell System	2017	S.F.	\$ <u>11.00</u>	\$ <u>22,187.00</u>
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
a.	Sum of All Items (Milepost 17.1)				\$ <u>234,731.00</u>
b.	Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x a)				\$ <u>0</u>
c.	Amount for Comparison of Bids (a + b)				\$ <u>234,731.00</u>

All bidders must fill in b and complete c

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Summary					
	Milepost 11.3				\$ <u>223,155.⁰⁰</u>
	Milepost 11.6				\$ <u>121,910.⁰⁰</u>
	Milepost 17.1				\$ <u>234,731.⁰⁰</u>
	Sum of All Items for MP 11.3, MP 11.6, and MP 17.1				\$ <u>579,796.⁰⁰</u>

1 **PROPOSAL SCHEDULE**

2
3 The bidder is directed to Subsection 105.16 – Subcontracts.

4
5 The bidder's attention is directed to Section 699 - Mobilization for the
6 limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

7
8 If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid
9 indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a
10 maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to
11 reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the
12 successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined
13 after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon
14 the bidder.

15
16 The bidder is directed to Section 717 – Cullet and Cullet-Made Materials
17 regarding recycling of waste glass.

18
19 **INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPUTE THE AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS**
20 **FOR FOREIGN STEEL**

21
22 Each bidder shall indicate its intention to furnish foreign steel on this
23 project by initialing after the AMOUNT for each of the items the bidder intends to
24 use such foreign steel including lump sum items. A bidder not indicating such
25 usage certifies that the bidder will furnish and use only domestic steel on this
26 project. Also, the bidder shall add an additional 25% to the SUM OF ALL ITEMS
27 if the bid submitted is based on furnishing foreign steel in excess of the minimal
28 use specified in Subsection 106.11 - Steel and Iron Construction Material.
29